twelve (12) weeks, paid and/or unpaid, for leave 

which qualifies under the FMLA. 

(c) Eligibility. To be eligible for leave under this 

policy an employee must have been employed for at 

least twelve (12) months in total, and must have 

worked at least one thousand two hundred fifty 

(1,250) hours during the twelve-month period 

preceding the commencement of the leave. To be 

eligible the employee must also work at a facility 

with fifty (50) or more employees within a seventy-

five-mile radius. 

(d) Regulation and Condition of Leave